Installation Manual
MARINE RADAR MODEL 1622
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS .......................................................................... i
EQUIPMENT LISTS................................................................................... ii
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION..................................................................... iv
1. INSTALLATION ..................................................................................... 1
1.1 Antenna Unit Installation..................................................................................................... 1
1.2 Display Unit Installation ...................................................................................................... 4

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard Supply
NAME TYPE CODE NO. QTY REMARKS
Antenna Unit RSB-0060-068 − 1
Display Unit RDP-125-E − 1
CP03-16500 000-086-761 No antenna cable
CP03-16510 000-086-762 5 m antenna cable
CP03-16520 000-086-763 10 m antenna cable
CP03-16530 000-086-764 15 m antenna cable
Installation Materials
CP03-16540 000-086-765
1 set
20 m antenna cable
Spare Parts SP03-09800 000-085-441 1 set
Installation Materials
NAME TYPE CODE NO. QTY REMARKS
Antenna Cable (5 m) MJ-A10SPF0003-050 000-129-608
Antenna Cable (10 m) MJ-A10SPF0003-100 000-129-609
Antenna Cable (15 m) MJ-A10SPF0003-150 000-129-611
Antenna Cable (20 m) MJ-A10SPF0003-200 000-129-612
1
Select one, connector at
both ends
Power Cable Assy. MJ-A3SPF0013-035 000-129-613 1 Connector, fuse, 3.5 m
Hex Head Bolt M10X25 000-862-308 4 For antenna unit
Dummy Film 03-118-1103-0 100-185-380 1 set For display unit
Tapping Screw 5X20 000-802-081 4 For display unit
EMI Core RFC-10 000-141-085 1 For antenna cable
Washer Head Screw M4X15 000-881-448 1 For antenna cable
Fixing Band 03-146-0101-0 100-277-850 1 For antenna cable
iii
Spare Parts
SP03-09800 (000-085-441)
NAME TYPE CODE NO. QTY REMARKS
Fuse FGBO-A 5A 125 VAC 000-549-064 2 For display unit
Optional Equipment
NAME TYPE CODE NO. QTY REMARKS
MJ-A6SPF0003-050 000-117-603 1 Connector at a end, 5 m
Cable Assy.
MJ-A6SPF0009-100 000-125-236 1 Connector at a end, 10 m
Antenna Cable Assy. 03S9175 000-130-034 1 Connector at one end,
24 V spec. only.
Radome Mounting
Bracket OP03-93 008-445-080 1 For sailboat
External Buzzer OP03-136 000-086-443 1 Connector at one end,
1 m
PR-62 000-013-484 100VAC
PR-62 000-013-485 110VAC
PR-62 000-013-486 220VAC
Rectifier
PR-62 000-013-487
1
230VAC
 iv
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION
SIGNAL CABLE (Select one.)
MJ-A10SPF0003-050 (5 m)
MJ-A10SPF0003-100 (10 m)
MJ-A10SPF0003-150 (15 m)
MJ-A10SPF0003-200 (20 m)
03S9175 (30 m, option for 24 VDC only)
ANTENNA UNIT
RSB-0060
DISPLAY
UNIT
RDP-125
NMEA 0183 Cable
MJ-A6SPF0012-050 (5 m)
MJ-A6SPF0012-100 (10 m) NAVIGATOR
(NMEA 0183)
EXTERNAL
BUZZER
OP03-136
POWER CABLE
MJ-A3SPF0013-035
SHIP'S MAINS
12/24 VDC
Options shown with
dashed lines.
SOUNDER
(1 m)
RECTIFIER
PR-62
SHIP'S MAINS
100/110/115/220/230 VAC
RADAR REMOTE
DISPLAY
FMD-1712
SIGNAL CABLE ASSY.
MJ-A10SPF0008-XXX
(supplied with FMD-1712)
1
1. INSTALLATION
1.1 Antenna Unit
    Installation
Mounting considerations